## CITY OF HOMER

## HOMER, ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION 83-13**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HOMER ACKNOWLEDGING TESHIO CITY, HOKKAIDO, JAPAN, AS A SISTER CITY.

WHEREAS, the Homer City Council by unanimous consent endorsed the idea of establishing a Sister City relationship between Homer and a city in Japan on August 13, 1980; and

WHEREAS, the Homer Chamber of Commerce Sister City ad hoc committee has approved the selection of Teshio City as Homer's Sister City; and

WHEREAS, the Homer Chamber of Commerce has by unanimous consent approved this selection; and

WHEREAS, Teshio City appears to have all of the qualifications that would make an ideal Sister City for Homer;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that Teshio City, Hokkaido, Japan, is acknowledged and welcomed as a Sister City of the City of Homer, Alaska, United States of America.

DATED in Homer, Alaska this 38 day of March, 1983.

CITY OF HOMER

Erle Cooper, Mayor

ATTEST:

plit

City Clerk Kathleen Herold,